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The Pennsylvania Railroad - Eastern Region

Roster of employees covered by regulations for the government of

Philadelphia Division

managers, assistant managers, and wire chiefs who regularly
work as telegraphers, train directors and assistants, telephone

operators (except switchboard operators), block operators,
operator-clerks, levermen and printer operators.

Seniority District - Philadelphia Division

FEBRUARY 1, 1934

Roster of train directors, telegraphers, telephone operators, block operators, operator-clerks and
printer operators.

Date entered

Department &

Class
No. Name Occupation
1. A. S. Bard Block Operator 6-21-1884
2. C. L. Herr Block Operator 7-25-1885
3. J. D. Banks Block Operator 10-13-1885
4. L. C. Mohn Block Operator 10-16-1885
5. B. H. Saltsman Telegrapher 4-1-1886
6. L. R. Beard Telegrapher 4-10-1886
7. G. A. Eppley Telegrapher 5-14-1886
8. C. E. Kacy Block Operator 5-19-1886
9. H. E. Hayes Telegrapher 5-26-1886
10. E. S. Weidler Block Operator 9-7-1886
11. J. K. Roye Block Operator 4-1-1887
12. T. S. Clair Block Operator 10-1-1887
13. W. C. Robinson Block Operator 7-13-1888
14. H. T. Kauffman Block Operator 7-21-1888
15. J. F. Smith Telegrapher 7-24-1888
16. C. K. Stauffer Block Operator 8-22-1888
17. G. A. Ritter Telegrapher 9-1-1888
18. W. F. Parthomer Block Operator 1-21-1889
19. G. A. Parthomer Block Operator 6-25-1889
20. David Stine Telegrapher 7-4-1889
21. S. . Stouffer Block Operator 8-15-1889
22. D. W. Hawthorne Telegrapher 10-17-1889
23. G. A. Hudgson Telegrapher 7-21-1890
24, A. H. Lahr Block Operator 8-16-1890
25. H. D. Ellenberger Block Operator 10-1-1890
26. Fred Erdman Telegrapher 10-6-1890
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27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
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59.
60.
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65.
66.
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70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
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78.
79.

J. E. Burkholder
A. G. Brandt
W. H. Wright

. W. Orendorf
. A. Parthemore
rus Singer
. L. Zimmerman
.J. Kerns
. M. Shields
. T. McBurney
. S. Melchoir
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C. M. Thompson
Reuben Wenger
H. G. Reese

E. J. Frantz

B. G. Kern

John Langan

J. E. Johnson

A. V. Bumback
B. F. Eckman
W. G. McCuen
W. P. Trout

H. C. Walker
Charles Bachman
Harry Dibeler

A. M. Moses

C. M. Kennedy

. B.

. L. Lindsay
. F. Reynolds

. L. Longenecker
. C. Glessner

Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Telegrapher
Block Operator
Telegrapher
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Telegrapher
Block Operator
Telegrapher
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Leverman
Block Operator
Telegrapher
Telegrapher
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Telephone Operator

10-15-1890
12-28-1890
3-18-1891
5-11-1891
5-19-1891
7-23-1891
1-14-1892
1-20-1892
6-24-1892
7-2-1892
8-23-1892
11-8-1892
1-3-1893
2-23-1893
3-16-1893
4-2-1893
4-17-1893
5-5-1893
6-6-1893
6-7-1893
6-19-1893
6-30-1893
8-20-1893
8-24-1893
8-25-1893
11-17-1893
12-25-1893
1-14-1894
4-4-1894
5-30-1894
7-4-1894
7-4-1894
8-17-1894
9-1-1894
9-1-1894
12-24-1894
12-24-1894
12-24-1894
12-24-1894
4-7-1895
7-4-1895
7-21-1895
8-11-1895
1-5-1896
5-19-1896
6-12-1896
9-24-1896
11-21-1896
3-20-1897
4-23-1897
5-25-1897
6-23-1897
3-24-1898
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84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

100.
101.
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104.
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106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124,
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.

. Stevick
. Reid
. Blosser
. Minnich
. Buffington
. Breneman
. Hoyer
. Root
. Burg
. Clugston
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iam Kuhn
. Fulton
. Eppler
. Meredith
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. Erisman

P Slifer

. Cooper

. Hossler

. Miller

. Irwin
. Loyder

. Bowman
Shrader
Bowers
. Witmer
. Neff

. Musser

. Kutz
. Beckley
. Krell
. Conner
race
Hoover
W First
. W. Schleicher
. A. Foreman
. H. Barefoot
. E.

. W.
F
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Hickey
Steiner
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Block Operator
Block Operator
Leverman
Block Operator
Block Operator
Telegrapher

Asst. Train Director

Block Operator
Telegrapher
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Telegrapher
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Leverman
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Operator-clerk
Block Operator
Telegrapher
Block Operator
Leverman
Block Operator
Block Oprator
Telegrapher
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Telegrapher
Leverman
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator

5-16-1898
5-25-1898
9-1-1898
10-16-1898
12-13-1898
10-11-1899
10-11-1899
2-8-1900
2-16-1900
3-7-1900
9-21-1900
10-1-1900
10-1-1900
2-13-1901
3-1-1901
4-1-1901
5-4-1901
7-20-1901
8-10-1901
10-11-1901
10-15-1901
7-19-1902
8-16-1902
10-4-1902
10-19-1902
11-22-1902
7-5-1903
10-19-1903
12-9-1903
1-2-1904
1-23-1904
2-20-1905
3-1-1905
4-24-1905
5-1-1905
5-24-1905
6-2-1905
7-13-1905
9-11-1905
9-14-1905
10-17-1905
10-24-1905
1-25-1906
2-20-1906
3-9-1906
4-1-1906
5-16-1906
6-12-1906
7-24-1906
8-1-1906
8-1-1906
8-1-1906
8-1-1906



133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144,
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.

. E. Bream

J. Kennedy
Graham
Strickler

H
J.
C.J.
H. F.
C. H.
G. L. Elliott
F.W.
J. B.
D.W
B.
F
M

aude L. Donehay
C. E. Bowers

C. R. Ocker

C. W. Witmer
John Mahood

J. H. Foley

J. J. Gallagher

H. S. Greenleaf
W. O. Coover

Q. Weaver

S. Orendorff

E. Erb

alentine Swarmer
. W. Craver

W. Barnhart

L. Walters

G.
E.
R.
V

—

M.
W. Bowen

D.
F
J.
H
J.
C.
J.
C.
C.
M.
J.
J.

H Stipe Jr.
Harrison Henry
C. M. Buch

H. M. Echman

J. S. McLaughlin
A. N. Rogers

J. L. Donley
Lindsie Fuller
Harry Coble

C. E. Bartch
Clement Comly Jr.
J. S. Foltz

D. M. Ruth

A. E. Hamman
B. A. Hahn

D. C. Moist

H. M. Miller

Block Operator
Leverman
Block Operator
Operator-clerk
Block Operator
Operator-clerk
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Leverman
Block Operator
Printer-operator
Leverman
Block Operator
Telegrapher
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Operator-clerk
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Leverman
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Leverman
Operator-clerk
Block Operator
Leverman
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Leverman
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Asst. Train Director
Asst. Train Director
Operator-clerk
Leverman
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Telegrapher
Asst. Train Director
Block Operator
Block Operator

8-22-1906
9-2-1906
9-8-1906
9-23-1906
10-10-1906
10-23-1906
11-14-1906
12-30-1906
12-31-1906
3-1-1907
3-11-1907
5-2-1907
5-18-1907
5-23-1907
5-30-1907
6-20-1907
8-1-1907
8-1-1907
8-12-1907
9-8-1907
9-17-1907
10-10-1907
10-15-1907
10-17-1907
12-17-1907
1-2-1908
2-12-1908
2-19-1908
2-23-1908
3-3-1908
3-25-1908 fu.
3-30-1908 fu.
3-30-1908 fu.
7-10-1908 fu.
1-22-19009 fu.
1-30-1909 fu.
3-1-1909
4-24-1909
5-13-1909 fu.
9-5-1909
12-4-19009 fu.
12-7-1909
12-8-1909
4-11-1910 fu.
8-4-1910 fu.
8-19-1910
10-19-1910 fu.
1-7-1911 fu.
5-7-1911 fu.
1-31-1912
3-4-1912
4-1-1912 fu.
7-10-1912 fu.



186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
206.
207.
208.
2009.
210.
211.
212.
213.
214.
215.
216.
217.
218.
219.
220.
221.
222.
223.
224,
225.
226.
227.
228.
229.
230.
231.
232.
233.
234.
235.
236.
237.
238.

. G. Smith

. W. Shull
. H. Ebersole
. B. Maulfair
. A. Kent

. E. Hipple

. E. Whitmore
. R. Watts

. W. Pollock
. R. Wells
. C. Baker

. B. Lewis
eroy Quickel

. C. Schellhase
. C. Evans
. C. McClelland
. L.
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Sheaffer
Yoh
. D. Freidinger
acob Dubs
. S. Burhman
. Eichelberger
. Smith
. Rice
. Tomlinson
. Maloney
. Perrigo
. Murphy
. Winters
unk
hank
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Block Operator
Operator-clerk
Leverman
Block Operator
Operator-clerk
Block Operator
Block Operator
Train Director
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Printer Operator
Block Operator
Leverman
Telegrapher
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Telegrapher
Block Operator
Leverman
Operator-clerk
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator

Asst. Train Director

Operator-clerk
Block Operator
Leverman
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Train Director
Train Director
Operator-clerk
Leverman
Block Operator
Block Operator
Block Operator
Telegrapher
Block Operator
Operator-clerk
Operator-clerk
Operator-clerk
Leverman

7-11-1912 fu.
1-13-1913
2-1-1913 fu.
3-27-1913 fu.
12-13-1913 fu.
5-17-1914 fu.
6-26-1914 fu.
2-15-1915
5-13-1915 fu.
8-15-1915 fu.
11-29-1915 fu.
1-10-1916 fu.
1-22-1916
1-25-1916 fu.
1-27-1916 fu.
1-27-1916
6-8-1916 fu.
6-12-1916 fu.
6-25-1916 fu.
7-20-1916
8-16-1916 fu.
9-1-1916 fu.
9-10-1916 fu.
9-22-1916 fu.
10-10-1916 fu.
12-10-1916 fu.
12-12-1916 fu.
4-21-1917 fu.
6-12-1917 fu.
6-25-1917 fu.
7-16-1917 fu.
9-29-1917 fu.
10-25-1917 fu.
12-29-1917
1-14-1918 fu.
2-1-1918 fu.
3-1-1918 fu.
3-22-1918 fu.
4-14-1918 fu.
5-12-1918 fu.
7-30-1918
7-30-1918
9-4-1918 fu.
12-5-1918 fu.
12-17-1918 fu.
2-26-1920
3-1-1920 fu.
3-1-1920
3-17-1920 fu.
4-5-1920 fu.
8-9-1920 fu.
8-27-1920 fu.
8-30-1921 fu.



2309. T. D. Zullinger Operator-clerk 6-9-
1921 fu.
240. H. D. Draper Block Operator 7-15-1922 fu.
241. Mary E. Uhland Printer Operator 1-16-1922
242. R. A. Spink Block Operator 7-4-1922
243. J. B. Wells Leverman 8-3-1922 fu.
244, A. B. Brass Block Operator 9-11--1922 fu.
245. J. A. Kanaga Block Operator 10-5-1923 fu.
246. E. G. Eaby Block Operator 2-15-1923 fu.
247. C. J. Crist Block Operator 7-4-1923 fu.
248. W. E. Leyder Block Operator 5-31-1924 fu.
249. Miss E. M. Laird Printer Operator 12-22-1925
250. Frances McCabe Printer Operator 12-22-1925
251. C. C. Greenland Block Operator 11-22-1927 fu.
252. H. W. Peifer Block Operator 12-19-1927 fu.
253. R. D. Cramer Block Operator 5-1-1928 fu.
254, C. E. Heaps Block Operator 8-1-1928 fu.
255. L. J. Stephens Block Operator 11-8-1928 fu.
256. J. E. Pike Block Operator 2-12-1929 fu.
257. G. R. Patton Block Operator 2-13-1929 fu.
258. R. S. Artz Block Operator 2-13-1929 fu.
259. C. N. Freeland Block Operator 2-21-1929 fu.
260. M. C. Barr Block Operator 3-1-1929 fu.
261. C. S. Reese Block Operator 3-14-1929 fu.

Fu = furloughed
# = assigned to duty in “PO” office, Philadelphia

[Dates represent entry into that department, not necessarily date railroad service began. ]



